## L1500140258

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone	<del>= #</del> )
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates	of Status
Special instructions to Filing Officer:  Laura Popas gave for add "Besident"  1.V.	Dernissia to artique

Office Use Only



000275162510

07/24/15--01007--026 \*\*130.00

15 AUG IL PH I: 33

8/20/15

## COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations	.,	
SUBJECT	NORTH RIVER EVENTS LLC		
SOBJECT	Name of Limited Liability Company	•	
The enclos	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please retu	arn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
	LAURA ROJAS		
	Name of Person		_
	NORTH RIVER EVENTS LLC		
	Firm/Company		_
	7165 50TH AVENUE CIR E		
	Address		_
	PALMETTO, FL 34221	,	
	City/State and Zip Code BBQLAURA@AOL.COM		_
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		
For further i	nformation concerning this matter, please call:		
	LAURA ROJAS 941 779-4493		
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed is	s a check for the following amount:		
\$125.00 F	siling Fee \$\square\$\$\\$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$\$155.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate Copy}\$\$\$(additional copy is enclosed)\$\$\$\$Certified Copy\$\$\$\$(additional copy is enclosed)\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	of Status Copy	
Deprof	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314  Mew Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	* - * <u>-</u> *	15 AUG 14 PI



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

July 30, 2015

Ť

LAURA ROJAS 7165 50TH AVENUE CIR E PALMETTO, FL 34221

SUBJECT: NORTH RIVER EVENTS LLC

Ref. Number: W15000051777

We have received your document for NORTH RIVER EVENTS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The person designated as registered agent in the document and the person signing as registered agent must be the same.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 915A00016080

www.sunbiz.org

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

NORTH RIVER EVENTS LLC		15 AUG 14	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	LALL MALSCEE	OF STATE
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of	the Limited Liability Company is:		iy Cadhiyaya
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Addres	<u>ss</u> :	
7165 50TH AVENUE CIR E PALMETTO, FL 34221	7165 50TH AVENUE CIR E PALMETTO, FL 34221		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register another business entity with an active Florida registration.)		vidual or	
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent a	are.		
LAURA ROJAS Name	Lewe Megas		
7165 50TH AVENUE CIR I	E		
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)		
PALMETTO FL 34221			
City S	tate Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of preplace designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registed.  Registered Ag	nt as registered agent and agree to act in to the proper and complete performance	this capacity. I of my duties, and I	
(CON	(TINUED)		

Page 1 of 2

Title: "AMBR" = Au	ithorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Mar PRESIDE	nager		
PRESIDE	NT 	LAURA ROJAS	
		7165 50TH AVE CIR E PALMETTO, FL 34221	······································
		TABMET 10, 1 E 34221	<del></del>
<del> </del>			<del>.</del>
(Use attachmer	nt if nacassamy		
(Ose attachmen	it if fiecessary)		
ective date is lind of filing.) The date inserted ment's effective	ed in this block does not me e date on the Department o	cific and cannot be more than five business days eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the	s prior to or 90 da
ective date is lind filing.) The date inserted ment's effective. E VI: Other pro-	ed in this block does not me e date on the Department of povisions, if any.	cific and cannot be more than five business days eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the	s prior to or 90 da
ective date is li of filing.) the date inserte	ed in this block does not me e date on the Department of povisions, if any.	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the f State's records.	s prior to or 90 da
ective date is li of filing.) the date inserte ment's effective E VI: Other pro	ed in this block does not me date on the Department of Devisions, if any.  Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false	cific and cannot be more than five business days eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the	s prior to or 90 danis date will not be
ective date is lind filing.) The date inserted ment's effective. E VI: Other pro-	ed in this block does not me date on the Department of Devisions, if any.  Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the f State's records.  The property of a mem d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Fl information submitted in a document to the Depart felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	s prior to or 90 danis date will not be
ective date is li of filing.) the date inserte ment's effective E VI: Other pro	ed in this block does not me date on the Department of Devisions, if any.  Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the f State's records.  The property of a mem d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flinformation submitted in a document to the Departy of the property of the pro	s prior to or 90 danis date will not be
ective date is lip of filing.) The date insertement's effective. E VI: Other pro- REOUIRED S	sted, the date must be specied in this block does not me date on the Department of Devisions, if any.  Signature of a ment of this document is executed I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree LAURA ROJAS	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the f State's records.  The property of a mem d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Fl information submitted in a document to the Depart felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	s prior to or 90 danis date will not be ber. orida Statutes.
state of filing.) The date inserted the date ins	sted, the date must be speced in this block does not me date on the Department of povisions, if any.  Signature of a mer. This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree  LAURA ROJAS	nber or an authorized representative of a mem d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Fl information submitted in a document to the Departed or printed for in s.817.155, F.S.  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees:  anization and Designation of Registered Agent	s prior to or 90 danis date will not be ber. orida Statutes.
size to the date is light filing.)  The date inserted ment's effective.  EVI: Other property.  REOUIRED S  \$125.00 Filings 30.00 Cer	sted, the date must be specified in this block does not meet date on the Department of Devisions, if any.  Signature of a ment of this document is executed I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree LAURA ROJAS  The gree for Articles of Organical Copy (Optional)	nber or an authorized representative of a mem d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Fl information submitted in a document to the Departed or printed for in s.817.155, F.S.  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees:  anization and Designation of Registered Agent	ber. orida Statutes.